Mail Stop:									
Ass Dir P.0	signm ector and ' O. Bo	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office						
7111	AAII	III 18, VA 24313-1430	Attorney Docket No. 153625						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Shinsuke INOUE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION 4-14-1, SOTO-KANDA, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0021 JAPAN						
3.	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
•		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: June 5, 2012							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 13/513,413	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>ULTRASONIC DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS AND ULTRASONIC IMAGE</u> <u>DISPLAY METHOD</u>								
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: June 20, 2012  David W. Anderson, Registration No. 63,517								

PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0373 2012 06/11 MON 13:12 FAX (株)日立メディコ --- OLIFF & BERRIDGE

Ø 007/010

			ASSIGNMI	ENT			
	Insert	(1)	Shinsuke INOUE	(2)			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)					
		(7)			<u> </u>		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITACHI MEDICAL CORPOR	RATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-14-1, Soto-kanda, Chiyodz-k	u, Tokyo 101-0021 Japa	na.		
(bereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and let the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Le extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	(11) Ultrasonic Diagnostic Apparatus And Ultrasonic Image Display Method				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(440-	ney Docket No. 153625				
		•	(Attorney Docket No. 153625) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on				
			ate herewith or	•	•		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(10)					
	of Application	(12)	on June 5, 2012				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/513,413			
	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	June 1, 2012				
applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identified	2) Each undersigned agretion or patents for the invention or patents for the invention of the internation of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the internation at the internation of this assignment is but the internation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to exection and to es to exection and to es to exection and Communication es to perfeited States orizes and aftern said est herein a inding on by grants or desiral	requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not execusing a support of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ole in order to comply with the result of the support of the suppor	etion with any interferent very way possible in ob- perform any act which Il Property or similar ag- y be necessary to obtain e. U.S. Patent and Trade see, as Assignee of the e- uted, and will not execu- ecessors, assigns and le- ptic the power to insert les of the United States	may be necessary in or reements.  It maintain or confirm mark Office and other mitre interest, and covite, any agreement(s) it gal representatives.  On this assignment an Patent and Trademark	going forward with connection with by reissne or rissuing authorities enants that he has n conflict herewith,	
			e undersigned on the date(s) op				
Date	Jane, 5, 2012	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Shinwke	Inne	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	Ave. ac		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	h444	***************************************	Inventor Signature		-	(SEAL)	
Date	(MERCHANICAL LANCE OF THE STREET, MERCHANICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET, MERCHANICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET,		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither, Date			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub it two witnesses who also sign he Witness		• •	ntside the U.S.A. If	

PATENT

REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0374